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00 A list of numbers is shown.

−�49, −
4
7

, �20,
5

13

Which statement is true about this list of numbers?

Only −
4
7 is an irrational number.

Only � 20 is an irrational number.

−
4
7 and

5
13 are both irrational numbers.

−� 49 and � 20 are both irrational numbers.

A)

B)

C)

D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: The Number System
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Know that there are numbers that are not rational, and approximate them by rational numbers.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.NS.1 Know that numbers that are not rational are called irrational. Understand informally that every
number has a decimal expansion; for rational numbers show that the decimal expansion repeats eventually,
and convert a decimal expansion which repeats eventually into a rational number.

Item Code: VF823406

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC B 1 652 0.181

Score Analysis
MC A B* C D Omit

%Choosing 11.196 18.098 44.325 26.227 0.153

Item Notes
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00 An expression is shown.

(8.3×109)− (5×107)

Which value is equivalent to the difference of the given expression?

3.3 × 102

3.3 × 109

8.25 × 102

8.25 × 109

A)

B)

C)

D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: Expressions and Equations
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Work with radicals and integer exponents.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.EE.4 Perform operations with numbers expressed in scientific notation, including problems where both
decimal and scientific notation are used. Use scientific notation and choose units of appropriate size for
measurements of very large or very small quantities (e.g., use millimeters per year for seafloor spreading).
Interpret scientific notation that has been generated by technology.

Item Code: VF823449

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC D 2 661 0.195

Score Analysis
MC A B C D* Omit

%Choosing 45.991 13.011 21.483 19.516 0

Item Notes
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00 Two quadratic functions are shown. Function 1 is represented
algebraically and Function 2 is represented by a table.

Function 1

y = x2 – x + 2

Function 2
yx

1

–1
0

3
2

–9
–3
–1
–3
–9

Which statement is true about Function 1 and Function 2?

Function 1 has a y-intercept that is less than the y-intercept of
Function 2.

Function 1 has a y-intercept that is greater than the y-intercept of
Function 2.

Function 1 is always increasing for all values of x, and Function 2 is
always decreasing for all values of x.

Function 1 is always decreasing for all values of x, and Function 2 is
always increasing for all values of x.

A)

B)

C)

D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: Functions
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Define, evaluate, and compare functions.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.F.2 Compare properties of two functions each represented in a different way (algebraically, graphically,
numerically in tables, or by verbal descriptions). For example, given a linear function represented by a table
of values and a linear function represented by an algebraic expression, determine which function has the
greater rate of change.

Item Code: VF866220

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC B 2 652 0.379

Score Analysis
MC A B* C D Omit

%Choosing 16.718 37.883 23.313 21.933 0.153

Item Notes
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00 These features describe a function.

• It is nonlinear.

• It is increasing for all values of x < −4.

• It is decreasing for all values of x > −4.

Which graph best displays these features?

y

x
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

–5

–4

–6

–7

–3

–2

–1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7–1–2–3–4–5–6–7

y

x
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

–5

–4

–6

–7

–3

–2

–1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7–1–2–3–4–5–6–7

A) C)
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x
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

–5

–4

–6

–7

–3

–2

–1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7–1–2–3–4–5–6–7

y

x
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

–5

–4

–6

–7

–3

–2

–1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7–1–2–3–4–5–6–7

B) D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: Functions
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Use functions to model relationships between quantities.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.F.5 Describe qualitatively the functional relationship between two quantities by analyzing a graph (e.g.,
where the function is increasing or decreasing, linear or nonlinear). Sketch a graph that exhibits the quali-
tative features of a function that has been described verbally.

Item Code: VF804282

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC D 2 652 0.294

Score Analysis
MC A B C D* Omit

%Choosing 27.454 19.172 23.466 29.448 0.46

Item Notes
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00 The distance between the center of a sphere to a point on the
sphere is 6 inches. Which is closest to the volume, in cubic inches,
of this sphere?

904 cu in.

678 cu in.

509 cu in.

151 cu in.

A)

B)

C)

D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: Geometry
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Solve real-world and mathematical problems involving volume of cylinders, cones, and spheres.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.G.9 Know the formulas for the volumes of cones, cylinders, and spheres and use them to solve real-world
and mathematical problems.

Item Code: VF811990

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC A 2 664 0.173

Score Analysis
MC A* B C D Omit

%Choosing 17.319 29.367 22.892 30.271 0.151

Item Notes
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00 Nathan constructed a scatter plot with the data shown in the table.

x
y

9
92

3
45

7
71

5
62

2
44

1
31

6
73

8
87

4
59

Which statement is true with respect to the data?

The relationship among the data represents no association.

The relationship among the data represents a nonlinear association.

The relationship among the data represents a positive, linear
association.

The relationship among the data represents a negative, linear
association.

A)

B)

C)

D)
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Item Information
2012 WyCPS Domain: Statistics and Probability
2012 WyCPS Cluster: Investigate patterns of association in bivariate data.

2012 WyCPS Standard: 8.SP.1 Construct and interpret scatter plots for bivariate measurement data to investigate patterns of
association between two quantities. Describe patterns such as clustering, outliers, positive or negative
association, linear association, and nonlinear association.

Item Code: VF883692

Admin: Item Type: Correct Answer: Item Dok: Total N-count: Pvalue/Mean Score:
Spring 2014 MC C 2 657 0.341

Score Analysis
MC A B C* D Omit

%Choosing 29.528 27.854 34.094 7.915 0.609

Item Notes
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